PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6201615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SMART LAUNDRY HOME, LLC	03/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DREAMY LAUNDRY, LLC
Street Address:	109 BENT BOUGH CIR
City:	COLUMBIA
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29212

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9109375

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8037084172

Email: jay@dreamylaundry.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES R MARTIN
Address Line 1: 109 BENT BOUGH CIR

Address Line 4: COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29212

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R MARTIN	
SIGNATURE:	/James R Martin/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ammended_Articles_Of_Orginizatoin__Rename_to_Dreamy Laundry_3-25-2020#page1.tif

PATENT 506154883 REEL: 053220 FRAME: 0905

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

Mar 24 2020 REFERENCE ID: 492943

RECORDED: 07/15/2020

Mark Hammon L SECRETARY OF STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

AMENDED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY -DOMESTIC

Pursuant to the 1976 S.C. Code of Laws, as amended, Section 33-44-204(a), the undersigned limited liability company adopts the following amended articles of organization:

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016 F0030

Filing ID: 200324-1125289

Filing Date: 03/24/2020